. Custer County Shervigh's Office

1010 Main Street
Miles City, Montana 59301
(40G) 874-3320 ¢ Fax: 40G-874-3444
WWW.CCSOME.CoNt

Current Inmates Printed on July 31, 2023
Last, First Name Booking Date Charges Agenc
g g Jacket # gency Total Bond
WORM, CHRISTOPHER 07/26/23 20:31 46-6-212 - Failure to appear following Custer
summons or notice to appear 2200442 County $10000.00
Sheriff's
KRAFT, NATHAN 05/31/23 13:35 45-5-503(4) - Sexual Intercourse Without Custer
Consent Victim 12 or Younger Offender 18 or 2200486 County $0.00
Older - 3 counts Sheriff's
MIDDLE RIDER, ELENA 06/22/23 09:12 45-9-102[FEL] - Criminal Possession of Department
Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided 2300884 of $0.00
For in 45-9-102(1) or (2) Corrections
HORN, JAELEN 06/22/23 09:37 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Department
Dangerous Drugs 2300885 of $0.00
Corrections
GARDIPEE, MARY 06/22/23 09:53 45-9-102[FEL] - Criminal Possession of Department
Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided 2300886 of $0.00
For in 45-9-102(1) or (2) Corrections
WARREN, DAVID 03/10/23 14:36 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or Custer
deferred sentence; 45-9-103[1] - Criminal 2000148 County $55000.00
Possession of Drugs With Intent to Distribute; Sheriff's
45-7-206 - Tampering With Witness/Informant;
45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or
Other Public Servant; 45-5-626(3)[1st] -
Violation Of A Protective Order - 1st Offense;
45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain or Exerts
Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st
Offense; 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To
Property; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain or
Exerts Unauthorized Control Over Property -
1st Offense; 45-6-204(2) - Burglary,
GUZMAN-CARBAJAL, ADRIAN 07/13/23 03:27 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon Custer
2300915 Count $50000.00
y
Sheriff's
MARTINEZ, ALAN 07/29/23 23:02 61-8-1002 (1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under the Miles City
Influence of Alcohol or Drugs - 1st Offense 2300948 Police $885.00
Department
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Last, First Name

GONZALES, RICHARD

DEMONTIGNY, ADRIAN

SEBASTIAN, VICTOR

COON, CLAYTON

BUSCH, CASON

HENSLEE, ALEXANDER

MOLSTAD, MARK

BERG, BRENDA

NILES, SAMANTHA

Total Records: 17

Booking Date

04/27/23 02:01

07/07/23 10:33

06/29/23 10:57

07/27/23 13:03

04/27/23 12:25

06/26/23 11:22

05/21/23 09:47

03/02/23 12:03

06/21/23 12:16

Charges

45-5-209 - PFMA - Violation Of a No Contact
Order; 45-7-206 - Tampering With
Witness/Informant; 45-5-213 - Assault With
Weapon

45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of
Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal
Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs

45-5-504(1)(a)[2nd] - Indecent Exposure -
Affront or Alarm to Abuse, Humiliate, Harass or
Degrade Another - 2nd Offense;
45-5-504(1)(a)[1st] - Indecent Exposure -
Affront or Alarm to Abuse, Humiliate, Harass or
Degrade Another - 1st Offense; 45-6-333 -
Exploitation of Older Person, Incapacitated
Person, or Person with Developmental
Disability

46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence

45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of
Dangerous Drugs; 45-5-207 - Criminal
Endangerment; 45-5-207 - Criminal
Endangerment

45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; 45-5-213 -
Assault With Weapon; 46-23-1023 - Parole
Violation

46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions;
45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment

46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 46-18-203 -
Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence

Jacket #

2300811

2200614

2200591

2300946

2300814

2300891

2300785

2300727

2200594

Agency

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Carbon
County
Sheriff's

Department
of
Corrections

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Custer
County
Sheriff's

Department
of
Corrections

Department
of
Corrections

Total Bond

$250000.00

$500000.00

$15000.00

$25000.00

$0.00

$50000.00

$35000.00

$0.00

$20000.00
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