

Custer County Sheriff's Office

1010 Main Street

Miles City, Montana 59301
(406) 874-3320 • Fax: 406-874-3444 www.ccsomt.com

Current Inmates

Printed on July 31, 2023

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
WORM, CHRISTOPHER	07/26/23 20:31	46-6-212 - Failure to appear following summons or notice to appear	2200442	Custer County Sheriff's	\$10000.00
KRAFT, NATHAN	05/31/23 13:35	45-5-503(4) - Sexual Intercourse Without Consent Victim 12 or Younger Offender 18 or Older - 3 counts	2200486	Custer County Sheriff's	\$0.00
MIDDLE RIDER, ELENA	06/22/23 09:12	45-9-102[FEL] - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For in 45-9-102(1) or (2)	2300884	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
HORN, JAELEN	06/22/23 09:37	45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs	2300885	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
GARDIPEE, MARY	06/22/23 09:53	45-9-102[FEL] - Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs - Not Otherwise Provided For in 45-9-102(1) or (2)	2300886	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
WARREN, DAVID	03/10/23 14:36	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence; 45-9-103[1] - Criminal Possession of Drugs With Intent to Distribute; 45-7-206 - Tampering With Witness/Informant; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; 45-5-626(3)[1st] - Violation Of A Protective Order - 1st Offense; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense; 45-6-203 - Criminal Trespass To Property; 45-6-301(1)[1] - Theft - Obtain or Exerts Unauthorized Control Over Property - 1st Offense; 45-6-204(2) - Burglary,	2000148	Custer County Sheriff's	\$55000.00
GUZMAN-CARBAJAL, ADRIAN	07/13/23 03:27	45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon	2300915	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
MARTINEZ, ALAN	07/29/23 23:02	61-8-1002 (1)(a)[1st] - Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs - 1st Offense	2300948	Miles City Police Department	\$885.00

Last, First Name	Booking Date	Charges	Jacket #	Agency	Total Bond
GONZALES, RICHARD	04/27/23 02:01	45-5-209 - PFMA - Violation Of a No Contact Order; 45-7-206 - Tampering With Witness/Informant; 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon	2300811	Custer County Sheriff's	\$250000.00
DEMONTIGNY, ADRIAN	07/07/23 10:33	45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-101(1)[1] - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs	2200614	Custer County Sheriff's	\$500000.00
SEBASTIAN, VICTOR	06/29/23 10:57	45-5-504(1)(a)[2nd] - Indecent Exposure - Affront or Alarm to Abuse, Humiliate, Harass or Degrade Another - 2nd Offense; 45-5-504(1)(a)[1st] - Indecent Exposure - Affront or Alarm to Abuse, Humiliate, Harass or Degrade Another - 1st Offense; 45-6-333 - Exploitation of Older Person, Incapacitated Person, or Person with Developmental Disability	2200591	Custer County Sheriff's	\$15000.00
COON, CLAYTON	07/27/23 13:03	46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2300946	Carbon County Sheriff's	\$25000.00
BUSCH, CASON	04/27/23 12:25	45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment	2300814	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
HENSLEE, ALEXANDER	06/26/23 11:22	45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon; 46-23-1023 - Parole Violation	2300891	Custer County Sheriff's	\$50000.00
MOLSTAD, MARK	05/21/23 09:47	46-9-503 - Violation of Release Conditions; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment	2300785	Custer County Sheriff's	\$35000.00
BERG, BRENDA	03/02/23 12:03		2300727	Department of Corrections	\$0.00
NILES, SAMANTHA	06/21/23 12:16	46-23-1012 - Probation Violation; 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or deferred sentence	2200594	Department of Corrections	\$20000.00

Total Records: 17